

MHLA170005622025



Order below Exh.01 in HMP No.67/2025.  
Vishal Vasant Sarje Vs. Sayali Vishal Sarje  
(Order passed on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.)

Issue notice to the respondent returnable on 26/09/2025.

Place:-Ausa.  
Date : 13.08.2025.

( P. I. Mokashi )  
Civil Judge, Senior Division,  
Ausa.