

MHLA170005622025



Order below Exh.1 in HMP No.67/2025.
Vishal Vasant Sarje Vs. Sayali Vishal Sarje
(Order passed on 13th February, 2026.)

Respondent failed to file her say though granted sufficient opportunity. Hence, 'No say' order is passed against her.

Place:-Ausa.
Date : 13.02.2026.

(P. I. Mokashi)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Ausa.