

MHLA170005622025



Order below Exh.11 in HMP No.67/2025.  
Vishal Vasant Sarje Vs. Sayali Vishal Sarje  
(Order passed on 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.)

The witness submits on oath that, contents of his affidavit of examination-in-chief are true and correct. He admits the same. Hence, read and recorded.

Place:-Ausa.  
Date : 27.02.2026.

( P. I. Mokashi )  
Civil Judge, Senior Division,  
Ausa.