

MHLA170005622025



Order below Exh.11 in HMP No.67/2025.
Vishal Vasant Sarje Vs. Sayali Vishal Sarje
(Order passed on 13th March, 2026.)

Today, the petitioner and his learned counsel are present before the Court. The respondent and her learned counsel are found absent when repeatedly called out till 3.30 p.m. The respondent failed to cross-examine the witness. Hence, 'No cross' by the respondent.

Place:-Ausa.
Date : 13.03.2026.

(P. I. Mokashi)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Ausa.